FORM PTO-1595 RECC 07 - 2 (Rev. 8-93) 07 - 2	27-2001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent, IU1	r 90110 .ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ellwood G. Ivey, Jr.	Name: TriSenx Holdings, Inc.
Cedric Stratton 07/0//0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Y No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Xa Assignment Gamma Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	1805 Martin Luther King Boulevard
Other	City: Savannah State: GA ZIP: 31415
Execution Date: June 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🕹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	19004/11
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 29, 2001</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5. 1 dish 10.(3)
Additional numbers a	attached? I Yes X No Decline N.E
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John L. James	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	Ö Enclosed
***** *******************************	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. 0. Box 2025	8. Deposit account number:
City: Marietta State: <u>GA</u> ZIP: <u>30061</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing infom the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John I. James	July 6. 2001
	Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
	n, D.C. 20231 PATENT
	REEL: 012000 FRAME: 0597

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Ellwood G. Ivey, Jr. of 1730 E. 33rd Street, Savannah, Georgia 31404, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Fragrance Dispenser Capillary Pump for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Ellwood G. Ivey, Jr., and Cedric Stratton, and

WHEREAS Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 1805 Martin Luther King Boulevard, Savannah, Georgia 31415, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application executed by me on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., and its assigns and successors in interest;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., an entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Tri Senx Holdings, Inc.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., and its assigns and successors in interest, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

5 M/nn

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>GEORGIA</u>, on this <u>29</u>th day of <u>June</u>, 2001, personally appeared Ellwood G. Ivey, Jr., who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Michell Smith Michell Smith Michary Public, Chatham County, Georgia My Commission Expires Nov. 16, 2005

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Cedric Stratton of 3605 Oakland Drive, Savannah, Georgia 31404, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Fragrance Dispenser Capillary Pump for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Ellwood G. Ivey, Jr., and Cedric Stratton, and

WHEREAS Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 1805 Martin Luther King Boulevard, Savannah, Georgia 31415, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, i, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application executed by me on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., and its assigns and successors in interest;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., an entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Tri Senx Holdings, Inc.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Tri Senx Holdings, Inc., and its assigns and successors in interest, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Cedric Stratton

COUNTY OF CHAT HAM

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\underline{GEOPGIP}$, on this $\underline{29^{\text{H}}}$ day of \underline{June} , 2001, personally appeared Ellwood G. Ivey, Jr., who being duly swom, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL) My Commission Expires:

Michell Smith Notary Public, Chatham County, Georgia Ny Commission Expires Nov. 16, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 012000 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 07/27/2001